

NO. 76 Tuesday 11th December, 2012

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 142]

[144]

HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

'RESOLUTION'

'Be it resolved by the Honiara City Council pursuant to part VII Section 39(4) and Section 45(1) and (2) of the Honiara City Act 1999 31st December, 2012 as attached here to is hereby passed.' Passed by the Resolution of the Honiara City Council this 21st day of November 2012.

SIGNED: _

CHARLES KELLY City Clerk Honiara City Council SIGNED: _____ CR. ANDREW MUA Lord Mayor Honiara City Council

APPROVED by the Minister fifth day of December, 2012.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister Ministry of Home Affairs 161

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Public Service Commission.